SCHEDULE "B" TO THE AUCTION APPROVAL AND VESTING ORDER

CENTREOR

Aug 3 2022

CS **by Emai**

'nD/ON'

O80072

		FRA OF THE COUL
COURT FILE NUMBER	2201-02948	COM July 11 2022
COURT	Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta	Ontered
JUDICIAL CENTRE	Calgary	
PLAINTIFF	CROWN CAPITAL PARTNER FUNDING LP, by its manager, CROWN PRIVATE CREDIT PARTNERS INC.	
DEFENDANTS	RBEE AGGREGATE CONSULTING LTD.	
DOCUMENT	RECEIVER'S CERTIFICATE	

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE AND CONTACT INFORMATION OF PARTY FILING THIS DOCUMENT **Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP** Barristers and Solicitors 3400 First Canadian Centre 350 – 7 Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 3N9

Attention: Travis Lysak / Mihai Tomos Tel: 403 261 5501 / 403 261 7386 Email: tlysak@fasken.com / mtomos@fasken.com File No.: 301127.00006

RECITALS

A. Pursuant to an Order of the Honourable Justice A.D. Grosse of the Court of Queen's Bench of Alberta (the "**Court**") dated March 11, 2022, FTI Consulting Canada Inc. was appointed receiver (the "**Receiver**") of the assets, undertakings, and properties of Rbee Aggregate Consulting Ltd. (the "**Debtor**").

B. Pursuant to an Order of the Court dated May 6, 2022, the Court approved the auction services agreement dated April 29, 2022 (the "Auction Services Agreement") between the Debtor, by and through the Receiver, and McDougall Auctioneers Ltd.

C. Unless otherwise indicated herein, terms with initial capitals have the meanings set out in the Auction Services Agreement.

THE RECEIVER CERTIFIES the following:

1. The Auction occurred and the Auctioneer has paid and the Receiver has received all amounts payable to the Receiver pursuant to the Auction Services Agreement; and

2. This Certificate was delivered by the Receiver at **10:40am MST** on **August 3, 2022**.

FTI Consulting Canada Inc., in its capacity as Receiver of the undertaking, property and assets of Rbee Aggregate Consulting Ltd., and not in its personal capacity.

Per:_____

Name: Tom Powell

Title: Senior Managing Director